1
Rev. 0403H–06/06
High-
performance
EE PLD
ATF16LV8C
Features
• 3.0V to 5.5V Operation

To use commercial product for industrial temperature ranges, simply de-rate ICC by 15% on the “C” device. No speed
de-rating is necessary.
Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tS
(ns)
tCO
(ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 7 7 ATF16LV8C-10JC
ATF16LV8C-10PC
ATF16LV8C-10SC
ATF16LV8C-10XC
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
15 12 10 ATF16LV8C-15JC
ATF16LV8C-15PC
ATF16LV8C-15SC
ATF16LV8C-15XC
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
10 7 7 ATF16LV8C-10JI
ATF16LV8C-10PI
ATF16LV8C-10SI
ATF16LV8C-10XI
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
15 12 10 ATF16LV8C-15JI
ATF16LV8C-15PI
ATF16LV8C-15SI
ATF16LV8C-15XI
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Green Package Options (Pb/Halide-free/RoHS Compliant)
tPD
(ns)
tS
(ns)
tCO
(ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 7 7 ATF16LV8C-10JU
ATF16LV8C-10SU
ATF16LV8C-10XU
20J
20S